#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karsten Korth	06/15/2009
Ingo Kiefer	06/16/2009
Alfred Alig	06/18/2009
Ulrich Deschler	06/16/2009
Helmut Droege	06/15/2009
Stefan Koenigstein	06/17/2009
Stephanie Schwan	06/29/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12509089

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)685-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3500 Email: wmartin@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032301.630

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023009 FRAME: 0171

P \$40.00 12509089

500920258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wilsa N. Martin
Total Attachments: 8	
source=630assig#page1.tif	
source=630assig#page2.tif	
source=630assig#page3.tif	
source=630assig#page4.tif	
source=630assig#page5.tif	
source=630assig#page6.tif	
source=630assig#page7.tif	
source=630assig#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023009 FRAME: 0172

Patent Inventors-to-Assignee

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

# PROCESS FOR PREPARING ORGANOSILANES

The P	ATENT PRO	PERTY referred	to in this agree	ement is:	
(check one)	□ a patent	application for	this invention, e	xecuted by	the ASSIGNORS
	conci	rrently with this	assignment.		
	☐ U.S. pat	ent application	Serial No	. filed	
	🗷 a U.S. p	atent applicatio	n based on Ger	man Applica	tion No
	No. 10	2008035623.9	filed July 31.	2008	(U.S. application
	Serial N	O.	filed	).	(C.C. application
-	☐ U.S. pat	ent No	_filed , issued _		
The Parent Paren	ATENT PRO	PERTY also inc and patent appl	cludes all divisio ications identifie	ns, reissues ed above.	, continuations and
The P	ATENT PRO	PERTY assigne	ed under this agr	reement is:	
(check one)	☐ U.S. pat	ent property on	lv.		
	⊠ Worldwi	de patent prop	ertv. In this ca	se the ASS	SIGNEE shall have
	the right	to claim the b	enefit of the fili	ng date of a	any U.S. or foreign
	patent a	oplication for th	is invention.	<b>G</b>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The te	rm ENTIRE F	PATENT RIGHT	S identifies the	following rig	ıhts:
	the full and	exclusive right t	o the invention;	-	
	the entire rig	tht, title and inte	erest in and to th	ne PATENT	PROPERTY;
	the right to s	sue and recover	for any past inf	ringement; a	and,
	the right to	claim priority u	nder 35 USC 1	19, 35 USC	: 120, or any other
	applicable i	provisions, bas	ed on any earli	ier patent a	pplications for this
	invention.				
The A	CCICNODO :	-f			
Assignment	SSIGNORS	eterred to in the	ns agreement a	ire identified	I on page 2 of this
Assignment.					
The fo	llowing ASSI	ONEE is the re-	siniant of the ant	tira riabta aa	ainmad havaire.
THE IO	nowing Assir	SINEE IS THE FE	cipient of the ent	ure rights as	signed nerein:
(Name of Ass	signee)	<b>Evonik Degus</b>	sa GmbH		
(Address)		Rellinghause			
,		•	en, GERMANY	•	
			,		
This A	SSIGNEE is:				
(check one)	☐ An Indivi	dual.			
	□ A Partne				
	☑ A Corpor	ation of <u>Gerr</u>	nany (specify	state or cou	ntry)
	☐ (other) _				·

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.

LIT/1074766

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	
Ingo KIEFER	
Alfred ALIG	
Ulrich DESCHLER	
Helmut DROEGE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	
Stephanie SCHWAN	

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	16.06.2009
Ingo KIEFER	
Alfred ALIG	
Ulrich DESCHLER	
Helmut DROEGE	
Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	•
Stanhania SOUWAN	

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	
Ingo KIEFER Alfred Hig	June 18, 2009
Alfred ALIG  Ulrich DESCHLER	
Helmut DROEGE	· ·
Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	
Stephanie SCHWAN	

Signature

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	
Ingo KIEFER	
Alfred ALIG  Mili S Sq. Me  Ulrich DESCHLER	- Time 16th, 2009
Helmut DROEGE	
Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	
Stephanie SCHWAN	

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	
Ingo KIEFER	
Alfred ALIG	
Ulrich DESCHLER	7. 15 2000
Helmut DROEGE	_ June 15, 2009
Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	
Stephanie SCHWAN	

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	
Ingo KIEFER	· ·
Alfred ALIG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ulrich DESCHLER	
Helmut DROEGE	
S. Vioricy steen Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	17/06/09
Stephanie SCHWAN	_

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Signature	Date
Karsten KORTH	
Ingo KIEFER	
Alfred ALIG	
Uirich DESCHLER	•
Helmut DROEGE	
Stefan KOENIGSTEIN	-
Stephanie Schwan	25.06.2003

**RECORDED: 07/27/2009**